0462-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
CHARLES
MAGIMBI

MAGIMBI CHARLES BETWEEN THE
19TH DAY OF MARCH 2024 AND 15TH
DAY OF JULY 2025 AT KIRINYA
ROAD AND KAMPALA ROAD JINJA
SOUTHERN DIVISION IN THE JINJA
CITY, OBTAINED MONEY WORTH
SHS, 6,400,000(SIX MILLION FOUR
HUNDRED THOUSAND SHILLINGS)
FROM KAYOGERA JAMES BY
FALSELY PRETENDING THAT HE
WAS SELLING TO HIM A VEHICLE
TAXI WHEREAS NOT.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

9.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0500-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
DANIEL
ETWNGU

ETENGU DANIEL ON THE 17TH DAY
OF JULY 2025 AT WALUKUBA CELL
JINJA SOUTHERN DIVISION IN THE
JINJA CITY, STOLE A MOBILE PHONE
ITEL A50C VALUED TO 450,000 (FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
SHILLINGS ) THE PROPERTY OF
ABWANGO MARYU GORETY.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

10.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0770-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

MUGOYA
DENIS ALIAS
ANDREW

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3

11.

[...]

prosecution case Court Room 4

7.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0570-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
CHRISTOPHER
ONYANGO

ONYANGO CHRISTOPHER SHIVAN
ON THE 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025
AT WALUKUBA WEST JINJA
SOUTHERN DIVISION IN THE JINJA
CITY, STOLE CASH 1,900,000(ONE
MILLION NINE HUNDRED
THOUSAND SHILLINGS) THE
PROPERTY OF AKANDINDA MERCY.

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 2

8.   09:00 AM JIN-00-CR-CO-
0667-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SAMUEL
NYONGESA

THEFT AND NEGLECT TO PREVENT
FELONY

Hearing -
prosecution case Court Room 3